101906318

Docket No.: 3828-4000

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 3.31

Applicant	(s) :	Cohava GELBER	Group Art Unit: 1642				
Serial No	:	09/374,367	Examiner: L. Helms				
Filed	:	: August 13, 1999					
For	n, Antibodies Thereto, and Uses Thereof						
BOX ASS	ioner for Pat SIGNMENT on, D.C. 202	S					
Sir:							
Plea the assign	ase record the	ne attached original document(s) or ove-identified patent application.	copy(ies) thereof pertaining to a name change of	of			
1. Nai	Name of conveying party/parties:						
	Vacold	, LLC					
2. Na	me and addi	ress of receiving party/parties:					
Na	Name Molecular Discoveries, LLC						
Int	ternal idress:	360 Lexington Avenue		09374367			
St	reet	360 Lexington Avenue		134500			
	ddress: ity <u>New Y</u>	ork State Nev	Y York ZIP 10017-6502	11/30/2001 LIMBELLER 00000172			
3. N	lame of conv	of conveyance: [ ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement  [x] Change of Name [ ] Other		LMELLE			
		Execution Date: March 2.		11/30/2001			
666448	v1	EL 853	<sub>248</sub> 944 US	= 2			

4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):						
	[ ] T	[ ] This document is being filed together with a new application which was executed on					
	[X] Pa	[X] Patent Application No(s).: <b>09/374,367</b> , filed August 13, 1999					
	[ ] Pa	[ ] Patent No(s):					
5.	Address all future communications to:						
			ORGAN & FIN 345 Park New York, New				
6.	Total number of applications or patents involved: ONE (1)						
7.	Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00 property x 1 property(ies) = \$ $\underline{40.00}$ .						
	[]	A check in the amount of	f\$	to cover the recordation fee is enclosed.			
	[X]	Charge fee to Deposit Ac	ecount No. <u>13-</u> 4	1500. Order No. <u>3828-4000</u> .			
	[X]	The Commissioner is her required for this recordat Order No. <u>3828-4000</u> .	eby authorized ion, or credit a	to charge any additional fees which may be ny overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-4500.			
8.	To tatta	the best of my knowledge a ched copy is a true copy of	oregoing information is true and correct and any cument.				
				Respectfully submitted,			
				MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P.			
Dated: November 28, 2001				By: Leslie A. Serunian Registration Number 35,353			
MC 345 Ner (21	ORGAN 5 Park A w York, 2) 758- 2) 751-	ONDENCE ADDRESS: & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. Avenue , New York 10154-0053 4800 Telephone 6849 Facsimile EC-PAT.NY	Total numbe	er of pages including the recordation cover sheet : 5			

/~v10228000 256

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

VACOLD, LLC

Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law

FILED BY: SALANS, HERTZEFELD, HEILBRONN, Christy & Viener

620 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 10020-2457

Cust. Ref#055265CST

DRAWDOWN

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED FEB 2 8 2001

TAX\$\_

u1u228000 250

EL 853 248 944 US

1-010228000 JSU

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

VACOLD, LLC

Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is: Vacold, LLC.

SECOND: The date of filing of the limited liability company's initial articles of organization is: December 4, 1998.

THIRD: FIRST of the articles of organization for the limited liability company is to be amended to change the name of the limited liability company from "Vacold, LLC" to "Molecular Discoveries, LLC". FIRST of the articles of organization shall be deleted in its entirety and the following shall be substituted therefor:

"FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is: Molecular

Discoveries, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate has been subscribed this 26th day of February 2001, by the undersigned who affirms that the statements made herein are true under the penalties of perjury.

elenature)

C. Leonard Gordon, Manager

(name, title)

EL 853 248 944 US

## State of New York Department of State }

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seul of the Department of State on MAR 02 2001

eul



Special Deputy Secretary of State

DOS-1266 (7/00)

LLC" to "Molecular Discoveries, LLC". FIRST of the articles of organization shall be deleted in its entirety and the following shall be substituted therefor.

"FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is: Molecular

Discoveries, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate has been subscribed this 26th day of February 2001, by the undersigned who affirms that the statements made herein are true under the penalties of perjury.

C. Leonard Gordon, Manager

(name, title)

EL 853 248 944 US

324967.1

RECORDED: 11/28/2001